506699562 06/04/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6746380

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MERGER		
EFFECTIVE DATE:		03/31/2021		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΔΤΔ			
	,,,,,	Name	Execution Date	
POWER PROBE TEK, LLC			03/31/2021	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	-			
Name:	POWER PROBE GROUP, INC.			
Street Address:	760 CHALL	760 CHALLENGER STREET		
City:	BREA	3REA		
State/Country:	CALIFORN	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92821			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3 Property Type		Number		
Patent Number:		4285		
Patent Number:		60981		
		15900635		
	1000			
CORRESPONDENCE	ΑΤΑ			
Fax Number: (704)332-1197		
		e-mail address first; if that is unsu hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent		
-		375-0057		
Email: c		chapatent@shumaker.com, cgraser@shumaker.com,		
.		ne@shumaker.com		
•		UMAKER, LOOP & KENDRICK LLP SOUTH TRYON STREET		
		FE 2200		
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		RLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 2828	n	
	011/			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		312973-248316		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		PATRICK B. HORNE		
SIGNATURE:		/Patrick B. Horne/		
DATE SIGNED:		06/04/2021		
Total Attachments: 2				
source=312973-PPTeK-p	ower-probe-g	roup-Merger#page1.tif		

PATENT REEL: 056445 FRAME: 0393



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"POWER PROBE TEK, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "POWER PROBE GROUP, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "POWER PROBE GROUP, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2021, AT 10:50 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2021 AT 12 O'CLOCK P.M.



7857635 8100M SR# 20211119554

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202868622 Date: 03-31-21

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 056445 FRAME: 0394

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY INTO A DOMESTIC CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is Power Probe Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and the name of the limited liability company being merged into this surviving corporation is Power Probe Tek, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving corporation and the merging limited liability company.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Power Probe Group, Inc.

FOURTH: The merger is to become effective at 12:00 p.m. on March 31, 2021.

FIFTH: The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at 651 B. Broad St., Ste. 206, Middletown, DE 19709, the place of business of the surviving corporation.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation or member of any constituent limited liability company.

SEVENTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the 5th day of March, 2021.

POWER PROBE GROUP, INC.

By: Jackie Ip/President

Delaware Certificate of Merger - Power Probe Tek, LLC into Power Probe Group, Inc. 15090719_1

PATENT REEL: 056445 FRAME: 0395

RECORDED: 06/04/2021